

2025-2026 Schedule of Fees

PRE-REGISTRATION: \$250.00 for K-5 - Grade 12 (Non-refundable, Non-transferable)

Pre-Registration for the **2025-2026** school year will begin February 5th. It will end on March 14th. Everyone who pre-registers will receive a discount on tuition.

REGISTRATION: \$300.00 for K-5-Grade 12 (Non-refundable, Non-transferable) - Does not apply if you pre-registered.

The registration fee is due upon application. The registration provides for the staff, supplies, and equipment to maintain the school office that manages parent/student affairs, cumulative folders, and accounting records.

STUDENT RESOURCE FEE K5 \$425.00 per student; 1st-12th \$550.00 per student (Nonrefundable after August 1, 2025)

The Student Resource Fee covers the cost of the books, student insurance, certain student supplies, and classroom teaching supplements. This fee also provides for vehicle fuel costs for field trips, computer/software upgrades and replacements, and technology improvements. Students will also receive the yearbook without additional cost.

TUITION

1 CHILD	Annual Tuition	10 Payment Plan
Elem. (K5-3rd)	\$4750.00	\$475.00
4th-6th	\$4800.00	\$480.00
High School	\$4850.00	\$485.00

PRE-REGISTRATION PRICING

1 CHILD	Annual Tuition	10 Payment Plan
Elem. (K5-3rd)	\$4500.00	\$450.00
4th-6th	\$4550.00	\$455.00
High School	\$4600.00	\$460.00

"Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you. . ." -Matthew 28:20 615 Mack Todd Road ~ Zebulon. NC 27597

Phone 919-269-6915 ~

Fax 919-269-6833 Website: www.hca-nc.org

Multi Child Discounts

Discounts will be offered for families with multiple children.

 2nd child
 10%

 3rd child
 15%

 4th child
 20%

LATE FEES AND RETURNED CHECKS

A late fee of \$20.00 is added to the students account after the **5**th of the month. A returned check results in a \$35 returned check fee to cover bank charges.

General Financial Policies:

- A student will not be enrolled in HCA if there is a previous financial obligation to another school. Before a student will be admitted to the school, all previous tuition and fees must be liquidated.
- Any account that is outstanding 60 days after due date may cause the student to be suspended until payment is brought up to date. In addition, any account that is outstanding for more than 60 days will cause the student(s) to become ineligible for any extracurricular activities.
- 3. At the end of a semester, if there are any financial obligations, fees, or late charges, the child will not be allowed to take his/her final examination, participate in Kindergarten or High School graduation, or any other activity involving HCA. We will not report a grade for that semester or release student records for that student until the account is current.